
PREGLED POSTUPKA #93033

1 PODACI O NARUČIOCU

Naziv naručioca SEKRETERIJAT SUDSKOG SAVJETA
PIB 02721040
E-mail javne.nabavke@sudstvo.me
Telefon 020/231-124
Internet adresa www.sudovi.me
Fax 020/231-128
Adresa Miljana Vukova bb
Grad Podgorica
Poštanski broj 81000

2 OSNOVNI PODACI

Opis predmeta javne nabavke Nabavka razne informatičke i multimedijalne opreme za sve sudove
Status U toku
Vrsta predmeta Robe
Vrsta postupka Jednostavna nabavka
Službenik za javne nabavke Nikola Ćipović
Kontakt 020/231-124
Datum objave 28.05.2025. 09:30
Napomena -

28.05.2025 09:43:20



4 DODATNE INFORMACIJE

Predmet javne nabavke se nabavlja kao cjelina
Posebni oblici javne nabavke
Okvirni sporazum Ne
Dinamički sistem nabavki Ne
Elektronska aukcija Ne
Elektronski katalog Ne
Nabavka se sprovodi kao
Zajednička nabavka Ne
Centralizovana nabavka Ne

5 STAVKE PLANA

3 FAZE U POSTUPKU

Vrsta faze Opis Početak 
podnošenja Kraj podnošenja Datum otvaranja Status

Zahtjev za podnošenje 
ponuda

Nabavka razne informatičke i multimedijalne 
opreme za sve sudove 28.05.2025 09:30 04.06.2025 10:00 04.06.2025 10:00 U toku

28.05.2025 09:43:20



Godina Opis Vrijednost 
nabavke

Vrijednost 
PDV

Okvirni 
sporazum

Vrijednost 
OS

Vrijednost 
PDV OS Vrsta postupka

2025

SEKRETERIJAT SUDSKOG SAVJETA
Nabavka razne informatičke i 
multimedijalne opreme za sve 
sudove
30213000 - Personalni kompjuteri
30216110 - Skeneri za kompjutersku 
upotrebu
32322000 - Multimedijska oprema

10.330,57 EUR 2.169,43 EUR - - - Jednostavna 
nabavka

28.05.2025 09:43:20



6 USLOVI ZA UČEŠĆE U POSTUPKU I ZAHTJEVI U POGLEDU NAČINA IZVRŠAVANJA PREDMETA NABAVKE

Opis Tip uslova / zahtjeva

Uz ponudu se dostavlja i izjava ponuđača o ispunjenosti uslova utvrđenih zahtjevom i nepostojanju 
sukoba interesa, potpisana od strane ovlašćenog lica ponuđača, koja se sačinjava na obrascu 2. (član 9 
stav 10 Pravilnika o načinu sprovođenja jednostavnih nabavki Službeni list Crne Gore, br. 16/23, 20/23, 
36/23 i 114/23)

Drugi uslovi

Maksimum 45 dana, od dana potpisivanja ugovora. Rok izvršenja ugovora
Ponuđač je u obavezi da dostavi izjavu da je sva roba nova i nekorišćena. Drugi uslovi
Prostorije Sekretarijata Sudskog savjeta u Podgorici. Mjesto izvršenja ugovora
Rok plaćanja je 30 dana od prijema tražene opreme. Rok plaćanja
Virmanski Način plaćanja
Ponuđač je, kao sastavni dio ponude, dužan dostaviti dokaze odnosno sertifikate o uspostavljenom 
sistemu menadžmenta bezbjednosti informacija (ISO/IEC 27001) i sistemu menadžmenta kvaliteta (ISO 
9001). Sertifikati moraju biti izdati od sertifikacionog tijela koje je član međunarodnog akreditacinog 
foruma - International Accreditation Forum (IAF). Sertifikati moraju glasiti na ponuđača kao pravno lice i 
područje sertifikacije mora da bude navedeno na sertifikatima, tako da obuhvata predmet nabavke.

Dokaz odnosno sertifikat, koje izdaju 
akreditovana sertifikaciona tijela o 
ispunjavanju uslova kvaliteta 
predmeta nabavke

Garantni rok počinje od dana potpisivanja Zapisnika o kvalitativnom i kvantitativnom prijemu opreme od 
strane Naručioca. Garantni rok

Ponuđač je u obavezi da dostavi izjavu da je sva roba nova i nekorišćena. Drugi uslovi

28.05.2025 09:43:20



7 KRITERIJUMI ZA IZBOR NAJPOVOLJNIJE PONUDE

Opis

Cijena

28.05.2025 09:43:20



8 PREDMET NABAVKE

Procijenjena vrijednost nabavke: 10.330,57 EUR

TEHNIČKA SPECIFIKACIJA PREDMETA NABAVKE

Opis predmeta nabavke Bitne karakteristike predmeta nabavke Količina

1 KVM switch

"
Technical Specification for HDMI + DisplayPort KVM Switch
1. Standards & Compatibility

    Video Standards: HDMI 2.0 & DisplayPort 1.2
    Supported Devices: 2 Computers / Laptops
    Operating System Compatibility: Windows, Linux, Mac, and 
more

2. Display & Resolution

    Monitor Support: Dual Monitor Outputs
    Max Resolution: 4K (3840 × 2160) @ 60Hz
    Display Modes:
        Extended Display
        Mirrored Display
        Spliced Display

3. Keyboard, Mouse & USB Support

    Input Device Compatibility: Wired & Wireless Keyboards & 
Mice

1,00 komad

28.05.2025 09:43:20



    USB Passthrough Technology: Yes
    Additional USB Ports: 1 × USB 2.0 Hub

4. Switching Methods

    Hotkey Switching (Keyboard Shortcuts)
    Mouse Click Switching
    Physical Button Switching
    Auto-Scan Mode
    Wired Remote Control

5. Audio & Connectivity

    Audio Support: Yes
    Included Accessories: All necessary cables (except monitor 
cables)"
"
Technical Specification for 55"" 4K UHD Smart TV

1. General Features

    Display Type: LED
    Screen Size: 55 inches
    Resolution: 4K UHD (3840 x 2160 pixels)
    Smart TV: Yes

2. Display Specifications

    Refresh Rate: Minimum 60 Hz
    High Dynamic Range (HDR): Supported (HDR10 / Dolby 
Vision / HLG)

28.05.2025 09:43:20



2 TV type I

    Viewing Angle: Minimum 178° (horizontal & vertical)
    Brightness: 350 nits or higher

3. Connectivity & Ports

    Wi-Fi: Integrated Wi-Fi (Dual-band 2.4GHz / 5GHz 
preferred)
    Bluetooth: Built-in Bluetooth for audio and accessories
    LAN: Ethernet (RJ-45) port for wired internet connection
    HDMI Ports: Minimum 3 × HDMI (HDMI 2.0 or higher, 
ARC/eARC support)
    USB Ports: At least 2 × USB 2.0 ports
    Additional Connections:
        3.5mm audio output (Headphone jack)
        S/PDIF Optical output
        RF Input for antenna/cable TV

4. Audio Features

    Speakers: Integrated high-definition speakers (Minimum 
20W output)
    Sound Technology: Dolby Audio / DTS Virtual:X (Preferred)

5. Smart Features & OS

    Operating System: User-friendly Smart TV OS (Android TV / 
WebOS / Tizen / Roku TV)
    Screen Mirroring: Yes (Compatible with smartphone & 
tablet casting technologies like Miracast, AirPlay, Chromecast 
built-in)
    Streaming Services: Netflix, YouTube, Prime Video, Disney+, 

5,00 komad

28.05.2025 09:43:20



etc. (Pre-installed or available via App Store)

6. Physical Configuration

    Mounting: VESA compatibility for wall mounting
    Stand: Included stand for tabletop setup
    Bezel: Thin bezel for immersive viewing experience

7. Additional Features

    Language Support: Multi-language menu options
    Firmware Updates: Supports over-the-air firmware updates 
to enhance functionality and security
    Remote Control: Smart Remote with voice control 
(Optional depending on model)"
"
Technical Specification for 43"" Full HD Smart TV

1. General Features

    Display Type: LED
    Screen Size: 43 inches
    Resolution: Full HD (1920 x 1080 pixels)
    Smart TV: Yes

2. Display Specifications

    Refresh Rate: Minimum 60 Hz
    Viewing Angle: Minimum 178° (horizontal & vertical)
    Brightness: 250 nits or higher

28.05.2025 09:43:20



3 TV type II

3. Connectivity & Ports

    Wi-Fi: Built-in Wi-Fi (Dual-band 2.4GHz / 5GHz preferred)
    LAN: Ethernet (RJ-45) port for wired internet connection
    HDMI Ports: Minimum 2 × HDMI (HDMI 1.4 or higher, ARC 
support preferred)
    USB Ports: Minimum 1 × USB 2.0 port

4. Audio Features

    Speakers: Integrated stereo speakers (Minimum 10W 
output per speaker)
    Sound Technology: Dolby Audio / DTS-HD (Optional, 
depending on model)

5. Smart Features & OS

    Operating System: Latest version of a Smart TV OS (Android 
TV, WebOS, Tizen, Roku TV, or Fire TV OS)
    Streaming Services: Pre-installed or available via App Store 
(Netflix, YouTube, Prime Video, Disney+, etc.)
    Voice Assistant Support: Google Assistant / Alexa (Optional 
depending on model)

6. Physical Configuration

    Mounting: VESA compatibility for wall mounting
    Stand: Included stand for tabletop setup
    Bezel Design: Thin bezel for an immersive viewing 
experience

10,00 komad

28.05.2025 09:43:20



7. Additional Features

    Language Support: Multi-language menu options
    Firmware Updates: Supports over-the-air (OTA) firmware 
updates for security and functionality improvements
    Remote Control: Smart Remote with quick-access buttons 
for streaming services (optional depending on model)"
"
Technical Specification for 24"" Office Monitor

1. General Features

    Screen Size: 23.8 inches
    Panel Type: IPS (In-Plane Switching)
    Resolution: Full HD (1920 × 1080 pixels)
    Aspect Ratio: 16:9
    Brightness: 250 nits (typical)
    Contrast Ratio: 1000:1 (typical)
    Viewing Angle: 178° horizontal / 178° vertical
    Response Time: 5ms (GtG in fast mode), 8ms (normal 
mode)
    Color Support: 99% sRGB

2. Connectivity & Ports

    Video Inputs Minimum:
        1 × HDMI 1.4
        1 × DisplayPort 1.2
    USB Hub:
        4 × USB 3.2 Gen 1 (5Gbps)

28.05.2025 09:43:20



4 Monitor type II

3. Ergonomics & Adjustability

    Height Adjustment: Up to 130mm
    Tilt: Minimum -5° to 21°
    Swivel: ±45°
    Pivot: Yes, 90° (Portrait & Landscape mode)
    VESA Mount Compatibility: 100 × 100 mm

4. Power & Energy Efficiency

    Power Consumption (Typical): 13W - 16W
    Power Supply: Internal Power Adapter
    Energy Certifications: ENERGY STAR, TCO Certified, EPEAT 
Gold

5. Additional Features

    Low Blue Light & Flicker-Free Technology: Yes (TÜV 
Rheinland Certified)
    On-Screen Display (OSD) Controls: Yes, multi-language 
support
    Bezel Design: Ultra-thin bezels for multi-monitor setup
    Security Lock Slot: Yes (Kensington Lock Supported)

6. Warranty & Reliability

    Manufacturer Warranty: 3 Years
    MTBF (Mean Time Between Failures): 50,000 hours"

20,00 komad

28.05.2025 09:43:20



5 Wall Mount for TV

"
Technical Specification for Wall Mount for TV

Wall mount compatible with the television device specified 
under TV Type I item. The mount must support the VESA 
mounting standard required by the specified TV model and 
enable secure wall installation. The package must include all 
necessary mounting components (screws, wall plugs, etc.).

Optionally, a tilt or full-motion (articulating) mount is 
preferred for easier screen positioning, but it is not 
mandatory."

2,00 komad

"
Technical Specification for 27” Office Monitor

1. General Features

    Screen Size: 27 inches
    Panel Type: IPS (In-Plane Switching) / WVA (Wide Viewing 
Angle)
    Resolution: QHD (2560 x 1440 pixels)
    Aspect Ratio: 16:9
    Brightness: 350 nits (typical)
    Contrast Ratio: 1000:1 (typical)
    Viewing Angle: 178° horizontal / 178° vertical
    Refresh Rate: 60 Hz
    Response Time: 5ms (GtG, fast mode)
    Color Support: 99% sRGB color coverage
    Factory Calibration: Yes, factory-calibrated for color 

28.05.2025 09:43:20



6 Monitor type I

accuracy

2. Connectivity & Ports

    Display Inputs:
        1 × HDMI 2.0
        1 × DisplayPort 1.4 (Input & Output for Daisy-Chaining)
        1 × USB-C (Display, Power Delivery, and Data Transfer)
    USB Hub:
        4 × USB 3.2 Gen 1 (5Gbps) Ports
        1 × USB-C with up to 90W Power Delivery 
    Audio & Network:
        1 × 3.5mm Audio Jack (Headphone out, optional)
        1 × RJ-45 Ethernet Port (Gigabit LAN support)

3. Ergonomic Adjustments

    Height Adjustment: Up to 135mm
    Tilt: -5° to 21°
    Swivel: Yes, ±45°
    Pivot: Yes, 90° rotation (Portrait/Landscape mode)
    VESA Mount Compatibility: 100 × 100 mm

4. Power & Energy Efficiency

    Power Consumption (Typical): 30W
    Energy Efficiency Compliance: Energy Star, EPEAT Gold, 
TCO Certified

5. Additional Features

10,00 komad

28.05.2025 09:43:20



    Low Blue Light & Flicker-Free Technology: Yes 
(ComfortView Plus / TÜV Rheinland Certified)
    On-Screen Display (OSD) Controls: Yes, with multi-language 
support
    Security: Kensington Lock Slot

6. Warranty & Reliability

    Warranty: 3 Years Manufacturer Warranty
    MTBF (Mean Time Between Failures): 50,000 hours"

28.05.2025 09:43:20


